## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA) Inc., HTC Corporation, and HTC America, Inc.,

Petitioner,

v.

Evolved Wireless LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00758 Patent 8,218,481

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PAUL S. MIN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

The parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination of Petitioners' declarant, Dr. Paul S. Min, via deposition on December 14, 2016 beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the offices of McDermott, Will, & Emery LLP in Chicago, Illinois. The deposition of Dr. Min will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter and may be recorded by audio and/or video, with arrangements to be made by Patent Owner's counsel.

Dated: December 8, 2016

Μ

By: <u>/s/ Ryan S. Schultz</u>

Ryan Schultz, (Reg. No. 65,134) **Robins Kaplan LLP** 

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) **Robins Kaplan LLP** 

Attorneys for Patent Owner Evolved Wireless, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on December 8, 2016, a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PAUL S. MIN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, was served via email on Petitioner's counsel at the following addresses indicated in the Petitioner's Mandatory Notices.

cmcmahon@mwe.com hmehta@mwe.com jrbaker@mwe.com mbader@sheppardmullin.com skomiczky@sheppardmullin.com ESchulz@sheppardmullin.com

Dated: December 8, 2016

DOCKE

RM

By: <u>/s/ Ryan S. Schultz</u>

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) **Robins Kaplan LLP** 

Ryan Schultz, (Reg. No. 65,134) **Robins Kaplan LLP** 

Attorneys for Patent Owner Evolved Wireless, LLC